This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:88870-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML

United Kingdom-Belfast: Industrial process control equipment 2020/S 037-088870

Contract notice - utilities

Supplies

Legal Basis:

Directive 2014/25/EU

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: NI Water and its Subsidiaries

Postal address: Westland House

Town: Belfast NUTS code: UK

Postal code: BT14 6TE Country: United Kingdom E-mail: sourcing@niwater.com

Internet address(es):

Main address: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Address of the buyer profile: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

1.2) Information about joint procurement

1.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of charge, at: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) **Title:**

C947 Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS) for the Supply, Delivery and Maintenance of Leakage and Data Logging Equipment

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38810000

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:

The setting up a dynamic purchasing system for the supply, delivery and maintenance of Leakage and Data Logging Equipment.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: 5 000 000.00 GBP

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: yes Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) **Title:**

Lot 1: Correlators

Lot No: 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38300000

41110000

31642000

31642100

31642300

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS code: UKN

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:

The setting up a dynamic purchasing system for the supply, delivery and maintenance of Leakage and Data Logging Equipment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Criteria below

Quality criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0 Cost criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: 333 333.00 GBP

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 96

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

The DPS is for an 8-year period, subject to internal budget approvals. In the event of any extension or cancellation, NI Water will comply with the transparency obligations under Regulation 52(29) of the Utilities Contract Regulations 2016.

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Price/quality ratios may vary depending on the competition requirements. Economic operators should refer to the specific DPS contract information for further details. Initial admission to the DPS will be on the basis of meeting eligibility criteria.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) **Title:**

Lot 2: Noise Loggers

Lot No: 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38300000

41110000

31642000

31642100

31642300

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS code: UKN

II.2.4) **Description of the procurement:**

The setting up a dynamic purchasing system for the supply, delivery and maintenance of Leakage and Data Logging Equipment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Criteria below

Quality criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0 Cost criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: 333 333.00 GBP

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 96

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

The DPS is for an 8-year period, subject to internal budget approvals. In the event of any extension or cancellation, NI Water will comply with the transparency obligations under Regulation 52 (29) of the Utilities Contract Regulations 2016.

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Price/quality ratios may vary depending on the competition requirements. Economic operators should refer to the specific DPS contract information for further details. Initial admission to the DPS will be on the basis of meeting eligibility criteria.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) **Title:**

Lot 3: Listening Sticks

Lot No: 3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38300000

41110000

31642000

31642100

31642300

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS code: UKN

II.2.4) **Description of the procurement:**

The setting up a dynamic purchasing system for the supply, delivery and maintenance of Leakage and Data Logging Equipment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Criteria below

Quality criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0 Cost criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: 333 333.00 GBP

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 96

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

The DPS if for an 8-year period, subject of internal budget approvals. In the event of any extension or cancellation. NI Water will comply with the transparency obligations under Regulation 52(29) of the Utilities Contract Regulations 2016.

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Price/quality ratios may vary depending on the competition requirements. Economic operators should refer to the specific DPS contract information for further details. Initial admission to the DPS will be on the basis of meeting eligibility criteria.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) **Title:**

Lot 4: Ground Microphones

Lot No: 4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38300000

41110000

31642000

31642100

31642300

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS code: UKN

II.2.4) **Description of the procurement:**

The setting up a dynamic purchasing system for the supply, delivery and maintenance of Leakage and Data Logging Equipment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Criteria below

Quality criterion - Name: To be confrimed at competition stage / Weighting: 0 Cost criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: 333 333.00 GBP

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 96

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

The DPS is for an 8-year period, subject to internal budget approvals. In the event of any extension or cancellation, NI Water will comply with the transparency obligations under Regulation 52(29) of the Utilities Contract Regulations 2016.

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Price/quality ratios may vary depending on the competition requirements. Economic operators should refer to the specific DPS contract information for further details. Initial admission to the DPS will be on the basis of meeting eligibility criteria.

II.2) **Description**

II.2.1) **Title:**

Lot 5: Flow Transmitter Receiver Logger

Lot No: 5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38300000

41110000

31642000

31642100

31642300

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS code: UKN

II.2.4) **Description of the procurement:**

The setting up a dynamic purchasing system for the supply, delivery and maintenance of Leakage and Data Logging Equipment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Criteria below

Quality criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0 Cost criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: 333 333.00 GBP

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 96

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

The DPS is for an 8-year period, subject to internal budget approvals. In the event of extension or cancellation, NI Water will comply with the transparency obligations under Regulation 52(29) of the Utilities Contract Regulations 2016.

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Price/quality ratios may vary depending on the competition requirements. Economic operators should refer to the specific DPS contract information for further details. Initial admission to the DPS will be on the basis of meeting eligibility criteria.

II.2) **Description**

II.2.1) **Title:**

Lot 6: Tracer Gas Detection Equipment

Lot No: 6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38300000

41110000

31642000

31642100

31642300

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS code: UKN

II.2.4) **Description of the procurement:**

The setting up a dynamic purchasing system for the supply, delivery and maintenance of Leakage and Data Logging Equipment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Criteria below

Quality criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0 Cost criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: 333 333.00 GBP

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 96

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

The DPS is for an 8-year period, subject to internal budget approvals. In the event of an extension or cancellation, NI Water will comply with the transparency obligations under Regulation 52(29) of the Utilities Contract Regulations 2016.

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Price/quality ratios may vary depending on the competition requirements. Economic operators should refer to the specific DPS contract information for further details. Initial admission to the DPS will be on the basis of meeting eligibility criteria.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) **Title:**

Lot 7: Cable Pipe Aviodance

Lot No: 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38300000 41110000

21/02/2020 S37 https://ted.europa.eu/ 31642000

31642100

31642300

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS code: UKN

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:

The setting up a dynamic purchasing system for the supply, delivery and maintenance of Leakage and Data Logging Equipment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Criteria below

Quality criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0 Cost criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: 333 333.00 GBP

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 96

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

The DPS is for an 8-year period, subject to internal budget approvals. In the event of an extension or cancellation, NI Water will comply with the transparency obligations under Regulation 52(29) of the Utilities Contract Regulations 2016.

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Price/quality ratios may vary depending on the competition requirements. Economic operators should refer to the specific DPS contract information for further details. Initial admission to the DPS will be on the basis of meeting eligibility criteria.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) **Title:**

Lot 8: Tracing Equipment

Lot No: 8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38300000

41110000

31642000

31642100

31642300

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS code: UKN

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:

The setting up a dynamic purchasing system for the supply, delivery and maintenance of Leakage and Data Logging Equipment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Criteria below

Quality criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0 Cost criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: 333 333.00 GBP

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 96

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

The DPS is for an 8-year period, subject to internal budget approvals. In the event of an extension or cancellation, NI Water will comply with the transparency obligations under Regulation 52(29) of the Utilities Contract Regulations 2016.

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Price/quality ratios may vary depending on the competition requirements. Economic operators should refer to the specific DPS contract information for further details. Initial admission to the DPS will be on the basis of meeting eligibility criteria.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) **Title:**

Lot 9: Metal Detection

Lot No: 9

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38300000

41110000

31642000

31642100

31642300

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS code: UKN

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:

The setting up a dynamic purchasing system for the supply, delivery and maintenance of Leakage and Data Logging Equipment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Criteria below

Quality criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0 Cost criterion - Name: To be confirmed a competition stage / Weighting: 0

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: 333 333.00 GBP

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 96

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

The DPS is for an 8-year period, subject to internal budget approvals. In the event of an extension or cancellation, NI Water will comply with the transparency obligations under Regulation 52(29) of the Utilities Contract Regulations 2016.

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Price/quality ratios may vary depending on the competition requirements. Economic operators should refer to the specific DPS contract information for further details. Initial admission to the DPS will be on the basis of meeting eligibility criteria.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) **Title:**

Lot 10: Flow Monitoring

Lot No: 10

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38300000

41110000

31642000

31642100

31642300

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS code: UKN

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:

The setting up a dynamic purchasing system for the supply, delivery and maintenance of Leakage and Data Logging Equipment.

21/02/2020

II.2.5) Award criteria

Criteria below

Quality criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0 Cost criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: 333 333.00 GBP

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 96

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

The DPS is for an 8-year period, subject to internal budget approvals. In the event of an extension or cancellation, NI Water will comply with the transparency obligations under Regulation 52(29) of the Utilities Contract Regulations 2016.

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Price/quality ratios may vary depending on the competition requirements. Economic operators should refer to the specific DPS contract information for further details. Initial admission to the DPS will be on the basis of meeting eligibility criteria.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) **Title:**

Lot 11: Hydraulic Leak Detection

Lot No: 11

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38300000

41110000

31642000

31642100

31642300

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS code: UKN

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:

The setting up a dynamic purchasing system for the supply, delivery and maintenance of Leakage and Data Logging Equipment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Criteria below

Quality criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0

21/02/2020 S37 https://ted.europa.eu/ Supplies - Dynamic purchasing system - Restricted procedure Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union Cost criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: 333 333.00 GBP

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 96

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

The DPS is for an 8-year period, subject to internal budget approvals. In the event of an extension of cancellation, NI Water will comply with the transparency obligations under Regulation 52(29) of the Utilities Contract Regulations 2016.

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Price/quality ratios may vary depending on the competition requirements. Economic operators should refer to the specific DPS contract information for further details. Initial admission to the DPS will be on the basis of meeting eligibility criteria.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) **Title:**

Lot 12:Thermal Imaging Leak Detection Equipment

Lot No: 12

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38300000

41110000

31642000

31642100

31642300

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS code: UKN

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:

The setting up a dynamic purchasing system for the supply, delivery and maintenance of Leakage and Data Logging Equipment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Criteria below

Quality criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0 Cost criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: 333 333.00 GBP

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 96

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

The DPS is for an 8-year period, subject to internal budget approvals. In the event of an extension or Cancellation, NI Water will comply with the transparency obligations under Regulation 52(29) of the Utilities Contract Regulations 2016.

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Price/quality ratios may vary depending on the competition requirements. Economic operators should refer to the specific DPS contract information for further details. Initial admission to the DPS will be on the basis of meeting eligibility criteria.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) **Title:**

Lot 13:Maintenance Calibration and Supply of Spare Parts for Leakage Detection

Lot No: 13

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38300000

41110000

31642000

31642100

31642300

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS code: UKN

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:

The setting up a dynamic purchasing system for the supply, delivery and maintenance of Leakage and Data Logging Equipment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Criteria below

Quality criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0 Cost criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: 333 333.00 GBP

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 96

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

The DPS is for an 8-year period, subject to internal budget approvals. In the event of an extension or cancellation, NI Water will comply with the transparency obligations under Regulation 52(29) of the Utilities Contract Regulations 2016.

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Price/quality ratios may vary depending on the competition requirements. Economic operators should refer to the specific DPS contract information for further details. Initial admission to the DPS will be on the basis of meeting eligibility criteria.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) **Title:**

Lot 14: Maintenance Calibration and Supply of Spare Parts for Metal Detection

Lot No: 14

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38300000

41110000

31642000

31642100

31642300

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS code: UKN

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:

The setting up a dynamic purchasing system for the supply, delivery and maintenance of Leakage and Data Logging Equipment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Criteria below

Quality criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0 Cost criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: 333 333.00 GBP

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 96

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

21/02/2020 S37 https://ted.europa.eu/ The DPS is for an 8-year period, subject to internal budget approvals. In the event of an extension or cancellation, NI Water will comply with the transparency obligations under Regulation 52(29) of the Utilities Contract Regulations 2016.

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Price/quality ratios may vary depending on the competition requirements. Economic operators should refer to the specific DPS contract information for further details. Initial admission to the DPS will be on the basis of meeting eligibility criteria.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) **Title:**

Lot 15: Maintenance Calibration and Supply of Spare Parts for Cable/Pipe Tracing

Lot No: 15

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38300000

41110000

31642000

31642100

31642300

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS code: UKN

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:

The setting up a dynamic purchasing system for the supply, delivery and maintenance of Leakage and Data Logging Equipment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Criteria below

Quality criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0 Cost criterion - Name: To be confirmed at competition stage / Weighting: 0

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: 333 333.00 GBP

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 96

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

The DPS is for an 8-year period, subject to internal budget approvals. In the event of an extension or cancellation, NI Water will comply with the transparency Obligations under Regulation 52(29) of the Utilities Contract Regulations 2016.

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Price/quality ratios may vary depending on the competition requirements. Economic operators should refer to the specific DPS contract information for further details. Initial admission to the DPS will be on the basis of meeting eligibility criteria.

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

- III.1) Conditions for participation
- III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
- III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
- III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
- III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation
- III.1.5) Information about reserved contracts
- III.1.6) Deposits and guarantees required:
- III.1.7) Main financing conditions and payment arrangements and/or reference to the relevant provisions governing them:
- III.1.8) Legal form to be taken by the group of economic operators to whom the contract is to be awarded:
- III.2) Conditions related to the contract
- III.2.2) Contract performance conditions:
- III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Section IV: Procedure

- IV.1) Description
- IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

- IV.1.4) Information about reduction of the number of solutions or tenders during negotiation or dialogue
- IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction
- IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

- IV.2) Administrative information
- IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
- IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

21/02/2020 S37 https://ted.europa.eu/ Date: 31/03/2028 Local time: 00:00

- IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
- IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:

English

- IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
- IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: yes

Estimated timing for further notices to be published:

The DPS is for an 8-year period, subject to internal budget approvals. Any subsequent DPS will be advertised via the procurement portal. In the event of an extension of cancellation, NI water will comply with the transparency obligations under Regulation 52(29) of the Utilities Contract Regulations 2016.

- VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
- VI.3) Additional information:
- VI.4) Procedures for review
- VI.4.1) Review body

Official name: NI Water

Postal address: 40 Old Westland Road

Town: Belfast

Postal code: BT14 6TE Country: United Kingdom

- VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
- VI.4.3) Review procedure
- VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
- VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:

18/02/2020